
                                            

IV^ Manifestazione Provinciale Esordienti B 
Sabato 19 Marzo 2022 

Milano  
 

Risultati  
 
              50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. CHIESA Tommaso          2011 ACQUARIA SSD - SOMMO                                               36.10 
  2. GAIA Giorgio            2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             36.60 
  3. BIANCHI Mattia          2011 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  36.70 
  4. ULRICH BANSA Emanuele G 2011 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           37.30 
  5. SCARANTINO Simone       2011 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        37.50 
  6. GAFFURI Tommaso Filippo 2011 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        37.60 
  7. FORLETTO Gabriele       2011 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  37.80 
  8. SOCCI Cesare Sergio Amo 2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   38.30 
  9. DRAGO Matteo            2011 CANOTTIERI MILANO                                                  38.90 
 10. RODA Samuele            2012 CANOTTIERI MILANO                                                  39.70 
 11. BACCETTI Filippo Leone  2011 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        39.90 
 12. ROSSI Leonardo          2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        40.20 
 13. CALORE DI PIETRO Alessa 2012 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           40.70 
     KRASNIQI Daniel         2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                          40.70 
 15. MALERBA Simone          2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             40.90 
 16. MICELI Matteo           2012 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       41.50 
 17. LAMBERTI FONTANA Federi 2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  43.30 
 18. LABRINI Riccardo        2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        43.40 
 19. BAMBINO Giacomo         2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                       44.40 
 20. PETTENON Filippo        2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                                                     44.80 
 21. TOTTA Andrea            2012 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       45.70 
 22. GUGLIUZZA Simone        2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             46.00 
 23. GAMBAZZA Luca           2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        46.30 
 24. OCHIAURI Gabriel        2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  47.60 
 25. NAPOLITANO Davide       2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                                                     49.70 
     RANZINI Alessandro      2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  49.70 
 27. CASERTA Mirko           2012 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                          50.20 
 28. SALA Alessandro         2012 ACQUARIA SSD - SOMMO                                               52.40 
 29. DIVITTORIO Christian    2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                 1.00.40 
     INSOGNA Elia            2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                  Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (00.40.90) 
              200 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. UGOLOTTI Andrea         2011   34.00  1.11.50  1.50.00                                     2.27.70 
     DDS SSD                                  (37.50)  (38.50)  (1.16.20) 
 
  2. BRAMBILLA Edoardo       2011   36.10  1.17.70  2.00.20                                     2.39.40 
     PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD                    (41.60)  (42.50)  (1.21.70) 
 
  3. FRONTINO Nicholas       2011   36.70  1.18.30  2.01.70                                     2.44.70 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                       (41.60)  (43.40)  (1.26.40) 
 
  4. CONTRI Alessio          2011   37.70  1.20.50  2.05.30                                     2.46.20 
     SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI             (42.80)  (44.80)  (1.25.70) 
 
  5. BONI Alessandro         2011   38.30  1.22.10  2.07.70                                     2.48.70 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                        (43.80)  (45.60)  (1.26.60) 
 
  6. GUARIENTO Mattia        2011   38.20  1.20.60  2.07.00                                     2.50.50 
     SPORTING MI3 SSD                         (42.40)  (46.40)  (1.29.90) 
 
  7. SPECCHIA Gregorio Indro 2011   37.30  1.20.80  2.06.50                                     2.51.50 
     CANOTTIERI MILANO                        (43.50)  (45.70)  (1.30.70) 



 
  8. STALLA Leonardo         2011   37.40  1.22.50  2.09.50                                     2.54.10 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (45.10)  (47.00)  (1.31.60) 
 
  9. TICLI Samuele           2012   38.30  1.24.50  2.12.40                                     2.56.00 
     GSL 1972 ASD                             (46.20)  (47.90)  (1.31.50) 
 
 10. BASSO Jacopo            2011   39.70  1.25.80  2.11.90                                     2.56.80 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                        (46.10)  (46.10)  (1.31.00) 
 
 11. IRONI Cristian          2011   41.50  1.27.90  2.14.80                                     2.57.40 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (46.40)  (46.90)  (1.29.50) 
 
 12. ROMITI Riccardo         2011   38.60  1.23.10  2.12.00                                     2.59.00 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                       (44.50)  (48.90)  (1.35.90) 
 
 13. ZANONI Luca             2011   41.50  1.28.60  2.17.20                                     3.03.40 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                       (47.10)  (48.60)  (1.34.80) 
 
 14. TAFA Clay               2011   38.90  1.27.50  2.16.70                                     3.03.50 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (48.60)  (49.20)  (1.36.00) 
 
 15. DE ANGELI Emanuele      2011   40.90  1.28.60  2.18.60                                     3.04.60 
     SPORTING MI3 SSD                         (47.70)  (50.00)  (1.36.00) 
 
 16. SALIVA Lorenzo          2011   38.80  1.28.20  2.20.30                                     3.06.40 
     SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                   (49.40)  (52.10)  (1.38.20) 
 
 17. ARORA Aaron Singh       2011   39.90  1.27.90  2.18.50                                     3.06.80 
     SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                   (48.00)  (50.60)  (1.38.90) 
 
 18. SARNELLI Federico       2011   41.00  1.30.10  2.20.30                                     3.07.50 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                       (49.10)  (50.20)  (1.37.40) 
 
 19. PICCO Federico          2012   42.90  1.31.90  2.24.10                                     3.10.20 
     DDS SSD                                  (49.00)  (52.20)  (1.38.30) 
 
 20. GRADIA Simone           2012   41.90  1.30.50  2.21.80                                     3.10.80 
     DDS SSD                                  (48.60)  (51.30)  (1.40.30) 
 
 21. MIGGIANO Pietro         2012   42.70  1.35.00  2.27.60                                     3.14.50 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (52.30)  (52.60)  (1.39.50) 
 
 22. FAELLI Tommaso          2011   44.00  1.35.90  2.27.10                                     3.16.50 
     SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                (51.90)  (51.20)  (1.40.60) 
 
 23. ABATE Giacomo Jose'     2011   45.00  1.36.30  2.27.20                                     3.16.90 
     DDS SSD                                  (51.30)  (50.90)  (1.40.60) 
 
 24. FANTIN Pietro Alberto   2012   42.40  1.35.20  2.28.60                                     3.20.70 
     SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                (52.80)  (53.40)  (1.45.50) 
 
 25. PADOVANI Davide         2012   44.40  1.37.70  2.32.00                                     3.22.80 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                        (53.30)  (54.30)  (1.45.10) 
 
 26. CLOTIR Riccardo         2012   42.20  1.35.80  2.32.70                                     3.27.20 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                       (53.60)  (56.90)  (1.51.40) 
 
 27. IDONE Ivan Pasquale     2012   47.10  1.43.60  2.40.20                                     3.34.20 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (56.50)  (56.60)  (1.50.60) 
 
 28. GUIDOTTI Tommaso        2011   46.10  1.41.10  2.37.80                                     3.35.70 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (55.00)  (56.70)  (1.54.60) 
 
 29. ROSSI Leonardo          2012   45.50  1.41.40  2.41.40                                     3.37.70 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (55.90)(1.00.00)  (1.56.30) 
 
 30. GRECCHI Edoardo         2012   43.70  1.41.50  2.41.80                                     3.38.80 
     SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI             (57.80)(1.00.30)  (1.57.30) 
 
 31. RAMAZZINI Alessandro    2012   48.40  1.46.60  2.44.80                                     3.40.00 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (58.20)  (58.20)  (1.53.40) 
 
 32. PORRAS TICLLACURI Aless 2012   51.30  1.48.70  2.48.60                                     3.45.50 
     DDS SSD                                  (57.40)  (59.90)  (1.56.80) 
 
     MAZILU Ion Leonard      2012   38.80  1.26.70  2.16.60                                      Squal. 
     PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD                    (47.90)  (49.90)                                               (03.03.00) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



              400 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
                                               50m     100m     150m     200m     250m     300m     350m     400m 
  1. QAMILI Santiago         2011     35.40  1.17.90  2.01.50  2.44.40  3.26.60  4.08.70  4.51.10         5.32.30 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                          (42.50)  (43.60)(1.26.50)  (42.20)(1.24.30)  (42.40) (1.23.60) 
 
  2. BERTONI Lorenzo         2011     38.50  1.21.30  2.05.40  2.49.90  3.35.20  4.19.10  5.00.70         5.43.50 
     DDS SSD                                    (42.80)  (44.10)(1.28.60)  (45.30)(1.29.20)  (41.60) (1.24.40) 
 
  3. VEZZA Stefano           2011     40.30  1.25.50  2.10.70  2.56.60  3.41.80  4.27.90  5.14.20         6.00.50 
     DDS SSD                                    (45.20)  (45.20)(1.31.10)  (45.20)(1.31.30)  (46.30) (1.32.60) 
 
  4. CASTRONUOVO Andrea      2011     41.80  1.28.20  2.14.90  3.02.50  3.49.70  4.37.90  5.25.70         6.11.30 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                      (46.40)  (46.70)(1.34.30)  (47.20)(1.35.40)  (47.80) (1.33.40) 
 
  5. FRANZA Matthias Alejand 2011     41.20  1.28.20  2.15.90  3.04.90  3.53.40  4.41.50  5.30.50         6.19.60 
     DDS SSD                                    (47.00)  (47.70)(1.36.70)  (48.50)(1.36.60)  (49.00) (1.38.10) 
 
  6. RUGGERI Mattia          2012     47.10  1.43.00  2.38.50  3.33.50  4.26.80  5.21.60  6.15.80         7.04.70 
     DDS SSD                                    (55.90)  (55.50)(1.50.50)  (53.30)(1.48.10)  (54.20) (1.43.10) 
 
 
              50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
  1. SCHIESARO Tomas         2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   47.40 
  2. MELUCCI Riccardo        2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              51.50 
  3. NOTTE Gabriele          2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              52.80 
  4. BETTINI Paolo           2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        53.10 
  5. TELO' Filippo           2011 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO                                              53.20 
  6. CARBONE Edoardo         2011 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       53.90 
  7. ALLERI Mirco            2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  54.20 
  8. SOSIO Davide            2011 ACQUARIA SSD - SOMMO                                               54.30 
  9. RAMAZZINI Alessandro    2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              55.30 
 10. SARNELLI Federico       2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                                 55.90 
 11. RODA Samuele            2012 CANOTTIERI MILANO                                                  57.40 
 12. LABRINI Riccardo        2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        58.00 
 13. TOTTA Andrea            2012 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       58.10 
 14. MICELI Matteo           2012 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       58.30 
 15. BRAGA Eduardo           2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             58.80 
 16. GRAMEGNA Simone         2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                     1.12.50 
 
              200 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. BOVI Alessandro         2011   50.20  1.45.10  2.40.90                                     3.32.50 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (54.90)  (55.80)  (1.47.40) 
 
  2. GAFFURI Tommaso Filippo 2011   50.30  1.44.60  2.40.40                                     3.32.90 
     ACQUA13 SSD                              (54.30)  (55.80)  (1.48.30) 
 
  3. TICLI Samuele           2012   47.90  1.44.30  2.39.80                                     3.35.00 
     GSL 1972 ASD                             (56.40)  (55.50)  (1.50.70) 
 
  4. BONI Alessandro         2011   49.20  1.45.80  2.43.40                                     3.37.30 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                        (56.60)  (57.60)  (1.51.50) 
 
  5. CARENA Leonardo Lapo    2011   49.60  1.46.60  2.43.50                                     3.39.40 
     SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI             (57.00)  (56.90)  (1.52.80) 
 
  6. GATTO Matteo            2011   50.40  1.47.10  2.44.80                                     3.41.10 
     H2SPORT SSD A RL                         (56.70)  (57.70)  (1.54.00) 
 
  7. BENEDETTI Christian     2011   51.40  1.49.40  2.48.80                                     3.45.00 
     DDS SSD                                  (58.00)  (59.40)  (1.55.60) 
 
  8. SCARANTINO Simone       2011   52.40  1.50.70  2.49.90                                     3.45.80 
     ACQUA13 SSD                              (58.30)  (59.20)  (1.55.10) 
 
  9. ZANONI Luca             2011   51.90  1.50.10  2.48.70                                     3.47.40 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                       (58.20)  (58.60)  (1.57.30) 
 
 10. BACCETTI Filippo Leone  2011   52.30  1.51.80  2.52.90                                     3.51.80 
     ACQUA13 SSD                              (59.50)(1.01.10)  (2.00.00) 
 
 11. TAFA Clay               2011   49.90  1.49.40  2.51.50                                     3.52.40 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (59.50)(1.02.10)  (2.03.00) 
 
 12. MALERBA Simone          2011   54.90  1.55.50  2.56.00                                     3.55.80 
     SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                 (1.00.60)(1.00.50)  (2.00.30) 
 
 13. RACCAGNI Luca Angel     2012   56.90  1.58.10  2.57.70                                     3.59.10 
     DDS SSD                                (1.01.20)  (59.60)  (2.01.00) 



 
 14. ROSELLI Leonida         2011   53.40  1.54.80  2.58.70                                     4.01.30 
     VOGHERESE NUOTO                        (1.01.40)(1.03.90)  (2.06.50) 
 
 15. RANZINI Alessandro      2012   55.70  1.59.20  3.02.70                                     4.07.30 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                      (1.03.50)(1.03.50)  (2.08.10) 
 
 16. VENEZIANO Filippo       2012   59.50  2.05.30  3.12.70                                     4.19.30 
     DDS SSD                                (1.05.80)(1.07.40)  (2.14.00) 
 
 17. PORRAS TICLLACURI Aless 2012 1.02.20  2.09.80  3.16.30                                     4.24.00 
     DDS SSD                                (1.07.60)(1.06.50)  (2.14.20) 
 
 
              50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. CHIESA Tommaso          2011 ACQUARIA SSD - SOMMO                                               40.90 
  2. SALIVA Lorenzo          2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             41.30 
  3. SPECCHIA Gregorio Indro 2011 CANOTTIERI MILANO                                                  42.00 
  4. DE ANGELI Emanuele      2011 SPORTING MI3 SSD                                                   42.40 
  5. MIGGIANO Pietro         2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              47.70 
  6. ZINELLI Raffaele Mario  2012 SPORTING MI3 SSD                                                   49.00 
  7. CLOTIR Riccardo         2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                                 49.80 
  8. KRASNIQI Daniel         2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                          49.90 
  9. GRAMEGNA Simone         2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                       53.40 
 10. OCHIAURI Gabriel        2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  56.30 
 11. SOSIO Davide            2011 ACQUARIA SSD - SOMMO                                               56.50 
 12. DIVITTORIO Christian    2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   56.60 
     SALA Alessandro         2012 ACQUARIA SSD - SOMMO                                               56.60 
 14. MORARU Daniel           2012 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                          57.40 
 15. VILLA Rafael Antonio    2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  58.90 
 16. CASERTA Mirko           2012 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                          59.30 
 
              200 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. DI MARTINO Diego        2011   43.30  1.30.00  2.17.90                                     3.03.30 
     PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                (46.70)  (47.90)  (1.33.30) 
 
  2. GUARIENTO Riccardo      2011   44.80  1.31.80  2.19.30                                     3.05.40 
     SPORTING MI3 SSD                         (47.00)  (47.50)  (1.33.60) 
 
  3. FULCINITI Alessio Elia  2011   44.90  1.35.10  2.25.10                                     3.10.60 
     DDS SSD                                  (50.20)  (50.00)  (1.35.50) 
 
  4. MAZILU Ion Leonard      2012   45.20  1.35.30  2.26.40                                     3.16.90 
     PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD                    (50.10)  (51.10)  (1.41.60) 
 
  5. GRADIA Simone           2012   46.30  1.38.20  2.29.70                                     3.18.50 
     DDS SSD                                  (51.90)  (51.50)  (1.40.30) 
 
  6. FRANZA Matthias Alejand 2011   48.80  1.40.40  2.32.00                                     3.19.80 
     DDS SSD                                  (51.60)  (51.60)  (1.39.40) 
 
  7. GAIA Giorgio            2011   46.50  1.40.50  2.31.90                                     3.20.00 
     SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                   (54.00)  (51.40)  (1.39.50) 
 
  8. SCANU Mattia            2011   47.00  1.38.80  2.32.00                                     3.20.40 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (51.80)  (53.20)  (1.41.60) 
 
  9. ABATE Giacomo Jose'     2011   48.00  1.39.40  2.33.10                                     3.23.20 
     DDS SSD                                  (51.40)  (53.70)  (1.43.80) 
 
 10. FANTIN Pietro Alberto   2012   47.90  1.42.30  2.36.30                                     3.28.40 
     SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                (54.40)  (54.00)  (1.46.10) 
 
 11. ROMITI Riccardo         2011   49.30  1.43.30  2.39.10                                     3.32.10 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                       (54.00)  (55.80)  (1.48.80) 
 
 12. BETTINI Paolo           2011   49.60  1.47.70  2.44.70                                     3.38.70 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (58.10)  (57.00)  (1.51.00) 
 
 13. PICCO Federico          2012          1.47.80  2.45.40                                     3.42.70 
     DDS SSD                                           (57.60)  (1.54.90) 
 
     BIANCHI Mattia          2011   50.00  1.42.50  2.35.80                                      Squal. 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                        (52.50)  (53.30)                                               (03.25.70) 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. IRONI Cristian          2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          37.10    (45.70)                1.22.80 



  2. GUARIENTO Riccardo      2011 SPORTING MI3 SSD               42.10    (46.00)                1.28.10 
  3. PARISI Giovanni Federic 2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              41.80    (51.20)                1.33.00 
  4. ALBANESE Leandro        2011 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO        46.60    (50.70)                1.37.30 
  5. ULRICH BANSA Emanuele G 2011 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO       44.70    (53.30)                1.38.00 
  6. TELO' Filippo           2011 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO          43.30    (55.10)                1.38.40 
  7. SCANU Mattia            2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          48.60    (50.10)                1.38.70 
  8. MELUCCI Riccardo        2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          47.40    (54.30)                1.41.70 
  9. ZINELLI Raffaele Mario  2012 SPORTING MI3 SSD               47.40    (57.10)                1.44.50 
 10. DRAGO Matteo            2011 CANOTTIERI MILANO              46.60    (59.00)                1.45.60 
 11. FAELLI Tommaso          2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER      50.80    (58.70)                1.49.50 
 12. ALLERI Mirco            2012 SPORTING LODI SSD              54.20    (56.50)                1.50.70 
 13. BRAGA Eduardo           2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO         52.20  (1.01.80)                1.54.00 
 14. PELLICANI Nicolo'       2011 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO        51.90  (1.02.30)                1.54.20 
 15. NOTO Alessio            2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL               55.00  (1.06.40)                2.01.40 
 16. BAMBINO Giacomo         2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   59.90  (1.02.30)                2.02.20 
 17. PETTENON Filippo        2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO               1.00.00  (1.04.20)                2.04.20 
 18. NAPOLITANO Davide       2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO               1.03.60  (1.02.30)                2.05.90 
 19. GRECCHI Edoardo         2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   57.30  (1.11.80)                2.09.10 
 20. GUGLIUZZA Simone        2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO         59.80  (1.13.80)                2.13.60 
 
              200 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. UGOLOTTI Andrea         2011   37.80  1.23.20  2.14.10                                     2.51.10 
     DDS SSD                                  (45.40)  (50.90)  (1.27.90) 
 
  2. BRAMBILLA Edoardo       2011   37.60  1.24.20  2.18.00                                     2.57.30 
     PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD                    (46.60)  (53.80)  (1.33.10) 
 
  3. QAMILI Santiago         2011   40.10  1.28.30  2.23.10                                     3.01.90 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                        (48.20)  (54.80)  (1.33.60) 
 
  4. BERTONI Lorenzo         2011   43.10  1.34.40  2.29.30                                     3.10.80 
     DDS SSD                                  (51.30)  (54.90)  (1.36.40) 
 
  5. CONTRI Alessio          2011   39.80  1.32.90  2.29.50                                     3.12.70 
     SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI             (53.10)  (56.60)  (1.39.80) 
 
  6. STALLA Leonardo         2011   43.90  1.35.50  2.32.50                                     3.15.00 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (51.60)  (57.00)  (1.39.50) 
 
     VEZZA Stefano           2011   44.50  1.35.70  2.31.50                                     3.15.00 
     DDS SSD                                  (51.20)  (55.80)  (1.39.30) 
 
  8. SCHIESARO Tomas         2012   44.10  1.34.80  2.32.10                                     3.20.10 
     H2SPORT SSD A RL                         (50.70)  (57.30)  (1.45.30) 
 
  9. BOVI Alessandro         2011   49.80  1.43.00  2.38.90                                     3.22.20 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (53.20)  (55.90)  (1.39.20) 
 
 10. BENEDETTI Christian     2011   47.80  1.41.00  2.39.70                                     3.23.00 
     DDS SSD                                  (53.20)  (58.70)  (1.42.00) 
 
 11. CASTRONUOVO Andrea      2011   49.00  1.44.70  2.46.50                                     3.34.90 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (55.70)(1.01.80)  (1.50.20) 
 
 12. RACCAGNI Luca Angel     2012   57.10  1.54.70  2.55.00                                     3.43.80 
     DDS SSD                                  (57.60)(1.00.30)  (1.49.10) 
 
 13. RUGGERI Mattia          2012   56.80  1.52.50  2.58.70                                     3.48.40 
     DDS SSD                                  (55.70)(1.06.20)  (1.55.90) 
 
     CARENA Leonardo Lapo    2011   53.00  1.49.40  2.44.10                                      Squal. 
     SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI             (56.40)  (54.70)                                               (03.31.70) 
 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. GUARIENTO Mattia        2011 SPORTING MI3 SSD                                                   39.50 
  2. BASSO Jacopo            2011 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  41.50 
  3. PARISI Giovanni Federic 2011 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  41.90 
  4. FULCINITI Alessio Elia  2011 DDS SSD                                                            44.10 
  5. CALORE DI PIETRO Alessa 2012 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           48.50 
     GATTO Matteo            2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   48.50 
  7. ROSELLI Leonida         2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                                                    49.10 
  8. IDONE Ivan Pasquale     2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              52.10 
  9. INSOGNA Elia            2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   52.80 
 10. VILLA Rafael Antonio    2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  53.20 
 11. PADOVANI Davide         2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  55.00 



 12. NOTTE Gabriele          2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              55.70 
 13. VENEZIANO Filippo       2012 DDS SSD                                                          1.01.90 
 14. NOTO Alessio            2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                 1.07.80 
     GUIDOTTI Tommaso        2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                       Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (00.57.30) 
 
              100 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. DI MARTINO Diego        2011 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE      40.40    (47.90)                1.28.30 
  2. FRONTINO Nicholas       2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             42.80    (50.20)                1.33.00 
  3. SOCCI Cesare Sergio Amo 2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL               45.10    (57.20)                1.42.30 
  4. ARORA Aaron Singh       2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO         47.90    (58.90)                1.46.80 
     CARBONE Edoardo         2011 GSL 1972 ASD                   47.90    (58.90)                1.46.80 
  6. FORLETTO Gabriele       2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              48.70    (59.50)                1.48.20 
 
              50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. VIOLA Giulia            2012 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO                                            38.30 
  2. ABIS Clarissa           2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        38.40 
  3. DALLAVALLE Rita         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        38.80 
  4. PERNUMIAN Susanna Maris 2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              39.10 
  5. RIZZI Alice             2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  39.20 
  6. CHISARI Marta Assiel    2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        39.30 
  7. UKMAR MORLACCHI Cecilia 2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        39.70 
  8. DE ANGELI Emma          2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  40.80 
  9. SCOTTI Anna Francesca   2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              41.00 
 10. FRANCHI Anna            2013 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              41.30 
 11. BARDUGONI Anna          2013 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        42.50 
 12. DI PASQUALE Lia         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        42.90 
 13. AGUILAR CARBALLO Meliss 2012 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO                                            43.10 
 14. FABRIZIO Carolina       2013 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        43.50 
 15. CORVAGLIA Agnese        2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  44.10 
 16. ELENI Vittoria          2012 CANOTTIERI MILANO                                                  44.70 
 17. FERRARI Frida           2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        45.60 
 18. MASCHIO Cloe            2013 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              46.60 
 19. FRASCHINI Gaia          2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                                                     46.70 
 20. LIETTI Carlotta         2013 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       46.80 
 21. VACA CASAS Melissa      2013 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        47.20 
 22. PAGANONI Beatrice       2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  48.30 
 23. PULVIRENTI Prisca       2012 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                          52.50 
 24. BADOVINI Anna           2013 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        53.90 
 25. GIULIANO Carolina Vitto 2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              55.40 
 26. GRAZZANI Nicole         2013 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                          59.50 
 27. PANDINI Ginevra         2013 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                            1.08.40 
     VALLISA Giada           2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                       Non part. 
 
              200 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. VITELLO Federica        2012   37.10  1.20.10  2.03.70                                     2.45.40 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                       (43.00)  (43.60)  (1.25.30) 
 
  2. COGNI Giorgia           2012   42.10  1.29.10  2.16.70                                     2.59.50 
     SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                (47.00)  (47.60)  (1.30.40) 
 
  3. MASSARO Martina         2012   41.10  1.27.70  2.15.00                                     3.00.50 
     DDS SSD                                  (46.60)  (47.30)  (1.32.80) 
 
  4. FRIGIONE Giorgia        2012   41.20  1.28.80  2.18.10                                     3.02.00 
     DDS SSD                                  (47.60)  (49.30)  (1.33.20) 
 
  5. MISDARIIS Misia         2012   40.90  1.28.20  2.16.60                                     3.02.20 
     DDS SSD                                  (47.30)  (48.40)  (1.34.00) 
 
  6. OLIVARI Cecilia         2012   39.10  1.25.00  2.16.90                                     3.08.00 
     DDS SSD                                  (45.90)  (51.90)  (1.43.00) 
 
  7. D'ANGELI Sara           2012   41.70  1.30.20  2.20.30                                     3.09.90 
     GSL 1972 ASD                             (48.50)  (50.10)  (1.39.70) 
 
  8. TESTA Artemisia         2012   42.10  1.32.10  2.22.30                                     3.10.20 
     SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                (50.00)  (50.20)  (1.38.10) 
 
  9. BERTONI Chiara          2013   46.70  1.36.60  2.28.60                                     3.14.30 
     DDS SSD                                  (49.90)  (52.00)  (1.37.70) 
 
 10. RIVA Federica Antonia   2012   41.70  1.33.40                                              3.15.50 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                       (51.70)                     



 
 11. SCOLLO Cecilia          2012   41.50  1.32.60  2.26.00                                     3.17.60 
     PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD                    (51.10)  (53.40)  (1.45.00) 
 
 12. DI BIASE Chiara         2013   43.20  1.36.90  2.34.00                                     3.28.60 
     SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI             (53.70)  (57.10)  (1.51.70) 
 
 13. SEBASTIANI Gaia         2012   43.60  1.37.60  2.34.80                                     3.29.10 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (54.00)  (57.20)  (1.51.50) 
 
 14. POZZOLI Beatrice        2012   49.60  1.44.20  2.38.20                                     3.31.50 
     SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI             (54.60)  (54.00)  (1.47.30) 
 
 15. BORRONI Nevaeh          2012   46.60  1.42.10  2.39.70                                     3.31.70 
     NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                    (55.50)  (57.60)  (1.49.60) 
 
 16. MASSE' MENOTTI Lavinia  2012   45.10  1.40.70  2.39.30                                     3.32.80 
     SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                 (55.60)  (58.60)  (1.52.10) 
 
 17. MALAVASI Marta          2012   46.30  1.39.90  2.38.00                                     3.32.90 
     SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                (53.60)  (58.10)  (1.53.00) 
 
 18. PAGANINI Daphne         2013   47.00  1.42.60  2.39.20                                     3.33.40 
     DDS SSD                                  (55.60)  (56.60)  (1.50.80) 
 
 19. MAGGI Lara              2012   47.70  1.45.30  2.44.70                                     3.40.70 
     PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD                    (57.60)  (59.40)  (1.55.40) 
 
 20. COSENZA Ilaria          2013   49.40  1.48.80  2.49.80                                     3.46.40 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (59.40)(1.01.00)  (1.57.60) 
 
 21. OCCHIUTO Alessia        2012   48.40  1.45.40  2.48.00                                     3.47.10 
     H2SPORT SSD A RL                         (57.00)(1.02.60)  (2.01.70) 
 
 22. ZANGRANDI Marta         2013   49.60  1.50.10  2.51.30                                     3.48.40 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA            (1.00.50)(1.01.20)  (1.58.30) 
 
 23. VIETTI Margherita       2012   49.30  1.50.10  2.52.90                                     3.52.30 
     SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI           (1.00.80)(1.02.80)  (2.02.20) 
 
 24. VADACCA Olivia          2013   49.20  1.52.20  2.55.00                                     3.57.10 
     SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI           (1.03.00)(1.02.80)  (2.04.90) 
 
     DI PINTO Rebecca        2013   44.60  1.41.20  2.43.20                                      Squal. 
     PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD                    (56.60)(1.02.00)                                               (03.41.80) 
 
              400 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
                                               50m     100m     150m     200m     250m     300m     350m     400m 
  1. VILLANI Ludovica Sara   2012     38.80  1.23.80  2.11.70  2.59.50  3.48.40  4.37.50  5.23.60         6.06.80 
     DDS SSD                                    (45.00)  (47.90)(1.35.70)  (48.90)(1.38.00)  (46.10) (1.29.30) 
 
  2. BARBONE Giada           2012     39.60  1.26.00  2.15.00  3.03.50  3.52.50  4.40.90  5.30.70         6.15.80 
     DDS SSD                                    (46.40)  (49.00)(1.37.50)  (49.00)(1.37.40)  (49.80) (1.34.90) 
 
  3. GALEAZZI Ginevra        2012     40.10  1.28.70  2.19.10  3.08.80  3.58.90  4.49.50  5.39.00         6.23.00 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                (48.60)  (50.40)(1.40.10)  (50.10)(1.40.70)  (49.50) (1.33.50) 
 
  4. MOSSO Adele             2012     42.00  1.31.20  2.21.40  3.12.30  4.02.00  4.52.10  5.42.60         6.30.60 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                (49.20)  (50.20)(1.41.10)  (49.70)(1.39.80)  (50.50) (1.38.50) 
 
  5. GESSAGHI Margherita     2013     43.10  1.32.50  2.24.30  3.15.20  4.06.90  4.58.40  5.50.30         6.39.60 
     DDS SSD                                    (49.40)  (51.80)(1.42.70)  (51.70)(1.43.20)  (51.90) (1.41.20) 
 
 
              50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. CHISARI Marta Assiel    2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        51.30 
  2. FRAGALA' Eleonora       2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        52.10 
  3. PAGANONI Beatrice       2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  54.60 
  4. FERRARI Frida           2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        55.20 
  5. MASSE' MENOTTI Lavinia  2012 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           55.80 
  6. COLOMBINI Elisa         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        56.70 
  7. STRONCONI Roberta       2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                                                     56.80 
  8. CASTIGNOLI Elena        2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        57.40 
  9. AMPOLLARE Viola Palma   2012 SPORTING MI3 SSD                                                   58.30 
 10. ELENI Vittoria          2012 CANOTTIERI MILANO                                                  58.50 
 11. PAVAN Gaia Lucia        2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        59.60 
 12. SCOTTI Anna Francesca   2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                            1.00.20 
 13. GIANNATTASIO Sara       2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                           1.00.40 
 14. FABRIZIO Carolina       2013 ACQUA13 SSD                                                      1.00.80 
 15. VADACCA Olivia          2013 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                     1.01.00 



 16. FRANCHI Anna            2013 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                            1.01.40 
 17. GIAMPIETRO Cristinel    2013 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                        1.02.20 
 18. PULVIRENTI Prisca       2012 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                        1.02.50 
 19. SCHINELLI Andrea Sara   2012 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                        1.03.30 
 20. GENNARI Sofia           2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.04.80 
 21. CATALDO Camilla         2013 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                        1.10.50 
 
              200 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. TONNARELLI Clara        2012   49.30  1.44.30  2.40.80                                     3.36.50 
     DDS SSD                                  (55.00)  (56.50)  (1.52.20) 
 
  2. TAVECCHIO Alice         2012   52.20  1.49.00  2.47.00                                     3.40.20 
     DDS SSD                                  (56.80)  (58.00)  (1.51.20) 
 
  3. RIZZI Alice             2012   52.00  1.49.20  2.46.80                                     3.41.90 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                        (57.20)  (57.60)  (1.52.70) 
 
  4. DE CHIARA Celeste       2012   51.40  1.51.00  2.49.60                                     3.46.20 
     PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                (59.60)  (58.60)  (1.55.20) 
 
  5. GRAMEGNA Giorgia        2012   53.40  1.53.30  2.53.50                                     3.50.80 
     VIGEVANO NUOTO                           (59.90)(1.00.20)  (1.57.50) 
 
  6. MALAVASI Marta          2012   53.70  1.53.30  2.53.00                                     3.52.20 
     SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                (59.60)  (59.70)  (1.58.90) 
 
  7. TESTA Artemisia         2012   53.80  1.53.10  2.53.80                                     3.53.80 
     SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                (59.30)(1.00.70)  (2.00.70) 
 
  8. RIVA Federica Antonia   2012   53.20  1.55.00  2.57.10                                     3.58.00 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                     (1.01.80)(1.02.10)  (2.03.00) 
 
  9. CAPRA Matilde           2013   55.70  2.00.70  3.05.80                                     4.10.10 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA            (1.05.00)(1.05.10)  (2.09.40) 
 
 10. COLOMBINI Elisa         2012 1.00.40  2.07.90  3.16.20                                     4.25.20 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA            (1.07.50)(1.08.30)  (2.17.30) 
 
 11. FRASCHINI Gaia          2012 1.01.70  2.11.80  3.23.40                                     4.33.70 
     VIGEVANO NUOTO                         (1.10.10)(1.11.60)  (2.21.90) 
 
              50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. PAVAN Gaia Lucia        2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        43.80 
  2. UKMAR MORLACCHI Cecilia 2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        46.30 
  3. DALCERRI Beatrice       2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  48.70 
  4. BAZZAN Clarissa         2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   48.80 
  5. ABIS Clarissa           2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        49.40 
  6. BORRONI Nevaeh          2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              50.10 
  7. FRAGALA' Eleonora       2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        52.00 
  8. OCCHIUTO Alessia        2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   53.40 
  9. SCHINELLI Andrea Sara   2012 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                          53.50 
 10. CASSINARI Livia         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        54.10 
 11. LIETTI Carlotta         2013 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       54.80 
 12. MASCHIO Cloe            2013 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              57.00 
     ZANGRANDI Marta         2013 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        57.00 
 14. BADOVINI Anna           2013 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        58.00 
 15. GIULIANO Carolina Vitto 2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                            1.00.30 
 16. VACA CASAS Melissa      2013 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.02.40 
 17. GRAZZANI Nicole         2013 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                        1.03.10 
 18. ZACCARIA Miriam         2012 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                        1.04.70 
 19. CATALDO Camilla         2013 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                                        1.07.30 
 20. PANDINI Ginevra         2013 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                            1.14.00 
 
              200 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. D'ANGELI Sara           2012   45.10  1.34.50  2.24.50                                     3.12.30 
     GSL 1972 ASD                             (49.40)  (50.00)  (1.37.80) 
 
  2. VITELLO Federica        2012   47.00  1.36.20  2.25.00                                     3.13.20 
     FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                       (49.20)  (48.80)  (1.37.00) 
 
  3. BRACCHI Letizia         2012   45.50  1.35.30  2.24.80                                     3.13.30 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                        (49.80)  (49.50)  (1.38.00) 
 
  4. FRIGIONE Giorgia        2012   47.60  1.38.00  2.29.60                                     3.18.90 
     DDS SSD                                  (50.40)  (51.60)  (1.40.90) 



 
  5. DE ANGELI Emma          2012   49.80  1.43.30  2.38.10                                     3.32.40 
     SPORTING LODI SSD                        (53.50)  (54.80)  (1.49.10) 
 
  6. SEBASTIANI Gaia         2012   49.40  1.43.40  2.42.80                                     3.34.80 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (54.00)  (59.40)  (1.51.40) 
 
  7. VITALI Greta            2012   50.50  1.45.70  2.42.70                                     3.38.40 
     VOGHERESE NUOTO                          (55.20)  (57.00)  (1.52.70) 
 
  8. BERTONI Chiara          2013   53.70  1.50.50  2.46.40                                     3.39.30 
     DDS SSD                                  (56.80)  (55.90)  (1.48.80) 
 
  9. DALLAVALLE Rita         2012   49.60  1.46.30  2.44.80                                     3.40.20 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (56.70)  (58.50)  (1.53.90) 
 
 10. BARDUGONI Anna          2013   55.00  1.53.00  2.49.80                                     3.42.70 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (58.00)  (56.80)  (1.49.70) 
 
 11. SCOLLO Cecilia          2012   51.30  1.48.20  2.46.70                                     3.46.90 
     PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD                    (56.90)  (58.50)  (1.58.70) 
 
 12. CASTIGNOLI Elena        2012   53.20  1.51.80  2.51.90                                     3.47.50 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (58.60)(1.00.10)  (1.55.70) 
 
 13. TRIOLO Ginevra          2012   50.70  1.50.50  2.51.00                                     3.49.10 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA              (59.80)(1.00.50)  (1.58.60) 
 
 14. MAGGI Lara              2012   52.10  1.54.60  2.57.20                                     3.59.00 
     PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD                  (1.02.50)(1.02.60)  (2.04.40) 
 
 15. DI PINTO Rebecca        2013   53.40  1.56.10  2.58.60                                     4.00.10 
     PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD                  (1.02.70)(1.02.50)  (2.04.00) 
 
 
              100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. GRAMEGNA Giorgia        2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                 47.60    (52.30)                1.39.90 
  2. CORVAGLIA Agnese        2012 SPORTING LODI SSD              51.80    (57.80)                1.49.60 
  3. STRONCONI Roberta       2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                 53.20    (57.10)                1.50.30 
  4. DI BIASE Chiara         2013 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   54.30    (56.40)                1.50.70 
  5. TRIOLO Ginevra          2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    52.50    (59.70)                1.52.20 
  6. GIANNATTASIO Sara       2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO         54.00    (59.60)                1.53.60 
  7. BAZZAN Clarissa         2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL               54.30    (59.90)                1.54.20 
  8. FORMENTON Valentina     2013 VOGHERESE NUOTO                51.70  (1.02.60)                1.54.30 
  9. RAPUZZI Cecilia         2013 VOGHERESE NUOTO                54.80  (1.00.00)                1.54.80 
 10. PAGANINI Daphne         2013 DDS SSD                        51.30  (1.03.70)                1.55.00 
 11. DE ANGELI Elisa         2013 SPORTING MI3 SSD               52.60  (1.02.70)                1.55.30 
 12. VIETTI Margherita       2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   55.70  (1.02.30)                1.58.00 
 13. COSENZA Ilaria          2013 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    55.00  (1.05.80)                2.00.80 
 14. AMPOLLARE Viola Palma   2012 SPORTING MI3 SSD               57.70  (1.06.30)                2.04.00 
 15. GENNARI Sofia           2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA  1.07.10  (1.05.20)                2.12.30 
 16. GIAMPIETRO Cristinel    2013 PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE    1.07.80  (1.12.40)                2.20.20 
 
              200 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. TONNARELLI Clara        2012   44.10  1.36.20  2.31.60                                     3.14.70 
     DDS SSD                                  (52.10)  (55.40)  (1.38.50) 
 
  2. TAVECCHIO Alice         2012   45.20  1.36.10  2.32.90                                     3.18.80 
     DDS SSD                                  (50.90)  (56.80)  (1.42.70) 
 
  3. BARBONE Giada           2012   48.10  1.43.80  2.42.10                                     3.25.60 
     DDS SSD                                  (55.70)  (58.30)  (1.41.80) 
 
  4. MASSARO Martina         2012   48.50  1.40.40  2.41.30                                     3.26.70 
     DDS SSD                                  (51.90)(1.00.90)  (1.46.30) 
 
  5. DE CHIARA Celeste       2012   49.80  1.44.90  2.45.80                                     3.32.70 
     PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE                (55.10)(1.00.90)  (1.47.80) 
 
  6. OLIVARI Cecilia         2012   47.40  1.45.90  2.49.10                                     3.34.50 
     DDS SSD                                  (58.50)(1.03.20)  (1.48.60) 
 
  7. GESSAGHI Margherita     2013   49.20  1.44.90  2.47.40                                     3.35.00 
     DDS SSD                                  (55.70)(1.02.50)  (1.50.10) 
 
  8. INCORVAIA Emma Giuseppi 2012   52.50  1.47.90  2.48.20                                     3.38.50 
     VIGEVANO NUOTO                           (55.40)(1.00.30)  (1.50.60) 
 



  9. DI PASQUALE Lia         2012   54.70  1.57.60  3.00.70                                     3.57.20 
     ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA            (1.02.90)(1.03.10)  (1.59.60) 
 
     COGNI Giorgia           2012   49.30  1.41.80  2.44.60                                      Squal. 
     SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                (52.50)(1.02.80)                                               (03.28.40) 
 
 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. MISDARIIS Misia         2012 DDS SSD                                                            45.70 
  2. MOSSO Adele             2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        47.20 
  3. CASSINARI Livia         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        47.50 
  4. PERNUMIAN Susanna Maris 2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              48.60 
     VITALI Greta            2012 VOGHERESE NUOTO                                                    48.60 
  6. DALCERRI Beatrice       2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  48.80 
  7. BRACCHI Letizia         2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  49.90 
  8. DE ANGELI Elisa         2013 SPORTING MI3 SSD                                                   50.00 
  9. FORMENTON Valentina     2013 VOGHERESE NUOTO                                                    50.10 
 10. INCORVAIA Emma Giuseppi 2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                                                     50.60 
 11. GALEAZZI Ginevra        2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        53.50 
 12. RAPUZZI Cecilia         2013 VOGHERESE NUOTO                                                    55.20 
 13. POZZOLI Beatrice        2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                     1.02.00 
 14. CAPRA Matilde           2013 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.02.40 
 
              100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. VILLANI Ludovica Sara   2012 DDS SSD                        44.90    (55.10)                1.40.00 
 
 
 
 


